

Rehabilitate Trigg Lake Dam
950060 Bid Tabulation
Bid Opening held on 02/06/18 11:00 AM

**Bid detail provided is for informational purposes only and does not identify lowest responsive and responsible bidder.*

| BID Schedule | | | | | BID STATS | | In Review | | In Review | | In Review | | In Review | | In Review | |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|---------|------|---------------|---------------|------------------|------------------------|------------------|------------------------|------------------|------------------------|------------------|------------------------|------------------|------------------------|
| Item | Pay Item No. | DESCRIPTION | Qty | Unit | Median Unit | Average Unit | Unit \$ | Bid Amount | Unit \$ | Bid Amount | Unit \$ | Bid Amount | Unit \$ | Bid Amount | Unit \$ | Bid Amount |
| 1 | 01 71 13 | MOBILIZATION | 1.00 | LS | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 88,420.00 | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 92,500.00 | \$ 92,500.00 | \$ 54,600.00 | \$ 54,600.00 | \$ 70,000.00 | \$ 70,000.00 | \$ 150,000.00 | \$ 150,000.00 |
| 2 | TxDOT Item 100 | PREPARING RIGHT OF WAY(CLEARING AND GRUBBING) | 0.60 | AC | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 58,200.00 | \$ 11,000.00 | \$ 6,600.00 | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 36,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 90,000.00 | \$ 54,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 60,000.00 |
| 3 | TxDOT Item 110 | EXCAVATION (ACCESS ROAD) | 1120.00 | CY | \$ 32.00 | \$ 36.73 | \$ 10.25 | \$ 11,480.00 | \$ 32.00 | \$ 35,840.00 | \$ 32.00 | \$ 35,840.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 67,200.00 | \$ 49.42 | \$ 55,350.40 |
| 4 | TxDOT Item 247 | FLEXIBLE BASE (COMPACTED IN PLACE)(TYPE B GR 1-2)(18" Depth) | 900.00 | SY | \$ 56.00 | \$ 62.20 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 22,500.00 | \$ 56.00 | \$ 50,400.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 36,000.00 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 85,500.00 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 85,500.00 |
| 5 | TxDOT Item 247 | FLEXIBLE BASE (COMPACTED IN PLACE)(TYPE B GR 1-2)(6" Depth) | 4300.00 | SY | \$ 23.00 | \$ 32.40 | \$ 14.00 | \$ 60,200.00 | \$ 23.00 | \$ 98,900.00 | \$ 16.00 | \$ 68,800.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 172,000.00 | \$ 69.00 | \$ 296,700.00 |
| 6 | TxDOT Item 247 | FLEXIBLE BASE (COMPACTED IN PLACE)(TYPE B GR 1-2)(24" Depth Min.) | 30.00 | CY | \$ 200.00 | \$ 218.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 190.00 | \$ 5,700.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 6,000.00 |
| 7 | TxDOT Item 251 | REWORKING BASE MATERIAL | 900.00 | SY | \$ 15.00 | \$ 23.30 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 13,500.00 | \$ 7.50 | \$ 6,750.00 | \$ 37.00 | \$ 33,300.00 | \$ 52.00 | \$ 46,800.00 |
| 8 | TxDOT Item 432 | RIPRAP, 12" W/ FILTER FABRIC | 1290.00 | CY | \$ 120.00 | \$ 143.25 | \$ 92.00 | \$ 118,680.00 | \$ 245.75 | \$ 317,017.50 | \$ 140.00 | \$ 180,600.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 154,800.00 | \$ 118.50 | \$ 152,865.00 |
| 9 | TxDOT Item 464 | REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE | 35.00 | LF | \$ 250.00 | \$ 390.00 | \$ 910.00 | \$ 31,850.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 8,750.00 | \$ 180.00 | \$ 6,300.00 | \$ 210.00 | \$ 7,350.00 |
| 10 | TxDOT Item 467 | SET (TY I)(18 IN)(6:1) (C) | 2.00 | EA | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,822.00 | \$ 2,510.00 | \$ 5,020.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 4,800.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 16,000.00 | \$ 3,200.00 | \$ 6,400.00 |
| 11 | TxDOT Item 502 | BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING | 3.00 | MO | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 6,860.71 | \$ 3,200.00 | \$ 9,600.00 | \$ 6,103.55 | \$ 18,310.65 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 54,000.00 |
| 12 | TxDOT Item 506 | CONSTRUCTION EXIT (INSTALL)(TYPE 1) | 250.00 | SY | \$ 30.00 | \$ 33.60 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 8,750.00 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 2,750.00 | \$ 13.00 | \$ 3,250.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 79.00 | \$ 19,750.00 |
| 13 | TxDOT Item 506 | CONSTRUCTION EXIT (INSTALL)(TYPE 1)(REMOVE) | 250.00 | SY | \$ 12.00 | \$ 13.10 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 6.50 | \$ 1,625.00 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 2,750.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 3,750.00 | \$ 21.00 | \$ 5,250.00 |
| 14 | TxDOT Item 506 | TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE(INSTALL) | 2450.00 | LF | \$ 4.00 | \$ 5.64 | \$ 5.50 | \$ 13,475.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 7,350.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 7,350.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 9,800.00 | \$ 12.69 | \$ 31,090.50 |
| 15 | TxDOT Item 506 | TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE(REMOVE) | 2450.00 | LF | \$ 1.75 | \$ 2.23 | \$ 0.50 | \$ 1,225.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 2,450.00 | \$ 1.75 | \$ 4,287.50 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 4,900.00 | \$ 5.90 | \$ 14,455.00 |
| 16 | TxDOT Item 506 | BIODEGRADABLE EROSION CONTROL LOGS (INSTALL)(18") | 200.00 | LF | \$ 10.00 | \$ 21.90 | \$ 10.50 | \$ 2,100.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 76.00 | \$ 15,200.00 |
| 17 | TxDOT Item 506 | BIODEGRADABLE EROSION CONTROL LOGS (REMOVE)(18") | 200.00 | LF | \$ 5.00 | \$ 5.20 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 2,400.00 |
| 18 | TxDOT Item 552 | GATE (TYPE 1) | 1.00 | EA | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 8,281.00 | \$ 10,800.00 | \$ 10,800.00 | \$ 6,500.00 | \$ 6,500.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 4,105.00 | \$ 4,105.00 |
| 19 | 02 32 00 | INCLINOMETER | 2.00 | EA | \$ 57,000.00 | \$ 66,877.80 | \$ 156,000.00 | \$ 312,000.00 | \$ 36,750.00 | \$ 73,500.00 | \$ 57,000.00 | \$ 114,000.00 | \$ 80,000.00 | \$ 160,000.00 | \$ 4,639.00 | \$ 9,278.00 |
| 20 | 02 41 13.1 | REMOVE USGS WATER QUALITY MONITORING STATION EQUIPMENT & APPURTENANCES | 1.00 | LS | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,032.40 | \$ 5,600.00 | \$ 5,600.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 10,750.00 | \$ 10,750.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 17,812.00 | \$ 17,812.00 |
| 21 | 02 41 13.2 | REMOVE PROPANE TANK & APPURTENANCES | 1.00 | LS | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 5,420.00 | \$ 6,800.00 | \$ 6,800.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 2,300.00 | \$ 2,300.00 |
| 22 | 03 48 13 | BOLLARDS | 12.00 | EA | \$ 1,250.00 | \$ 1,233.00 | \$ 1,250.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 8,400.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 19,200.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 1,615.00 | \$ 19,380.00 |
| 23 | 28 21 00.1 | MONITORING CAMERA | 5.00 | EA | \$ 8,950.00 | \$ 14,070.00 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 175,000.00 | \$ 5,900.00 | \$ 29,500.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 27,500.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 8,950.00 | \$ 44,750.00 |
| 24 | 28 21 00.2 | POLE, SOLAR PANEL, FOUNDATION AND ALL APPURTENANCES FOR A FULLY OPERATIONAL SYSTEM | 2.00 | EA | \$ 16,000.00 | \$ 21,400.00 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 70,000.00 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 70,000.00 | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 28,000.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 16,000.00 | \$ 32,000.00 |
| 25 | 31 01 30 | 54" RCP RESTORATION | 169.00 | LF | \$ 600.00 | \$ 524.40 | \$ 805.00 | \$ 136,045.00 | \$ 365.00 | \$ 61,685.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 118,300.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 101,400.00 | \$ 152.00 | \$ 25,688.00 |
| 26 | 31 23 19 | DEWATERING | 1.00 | LS | \$ 103,000.00 | \$ 152,796.60 | \$ 17,500.00 | \$ 17,500.00 | \$ 103,000.00 | \$ 103,000.00 | \$ 301,000.00 | \$ 301,000.00 | \$ 82,483.00 | \$ 82,483.00 | \$ 260,000.00 | \$ 260,000.00 |
| 27 | 35 73 00 | SURFACE RESTORATION | 4360.00 | SY | \$ 21.50 | \$ 19.82 | \$ 6.75 | \$ 29,430.00 | \$ 21.75 | \$ 94,830.00 | \$ 21.50 | \$ 93,740.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 174,400.00 | \$ 9.12 | \$ 39,763.20 |
| Total BASE BID | | | | | | | Tabulated | \$ 1,156,355.00 | Tabulated | \$ 1,163,558.15 | Tabulated | \$ 1,170,667.50 | Tabulated | \$ 1,363,333.00 | Tabulated | \$ 1,464,187.10 |